 Available online at www.CivileJournal.org
Civil Engineering Journal
 Vol. 4, No. 11, November, 2018
2628
Evaluation of Strength behaviour of Cement-RHA Stabilized
and Polypropylene Fiber Reinforced Clay-Sand Mixtures
Ali Ghorbani a*, Meysam Salimzadehshooiili b
a Associate Professor, Department of Civil Engineering, Faculty of Engineering, University of Guilan, Iran.

Curing period (day)
Clay Sand Cement (%) RHA (%) PP (mm)
C-C4-nR-nP-7 √ - 4 0 0 7
C-C4-nR-nP-28 √ - 4 0 0 28
C-C4-nR-nP-90 √ - 4 0 0 90
C-C4-nR-6P-7 √ - 4 0 6 7
C-C4-nR-6P-28 √ - 4 0 6 28
C-C4-nR-6P-90 √ - 4 0 6 90
C-C4-nR-12P-7 √ - 4 0 12 7
C-C4-nR-12P-28 √ - 4 0 12 28
C-C4-nR-12P-90 √ - 4 0 12 90
C-C2-R2-nP-7 √ - 2 2 0 7
C-C2-R2-nP-28 √ - 2 2 0 28
C-C2-R2-nP-90 √ - 2 2 0 90
C-C2-R2-6P-7 √ - 2 2 6 7
C-C2-R2-6P-28 √ - 2 2 6 28
C-C2-R2-6P-90 √ - 2 2 6 90
C-C2-R2-12P-7 √ - 2 2 12 7
C-C2-R2-12P-28 √ - 2 2 12 28
C-C2-R2-12P-90 √ - 2 2 12 90
C-C10-nR-nP-7 √ - 10 0 0 7
C-C10-nR-nP-28 √ - 10 0 0 28
C-C10-nR-nP-90 √ - 10 0 0 90
9.8 cm
4.9 cm
Civil Engineering Journal         Vol. 4, No. 11, November, 2018
2632
C-C10-nR-6P-7 √ - 10 0 6 7
C-C10-nR-6P-28 √ - 10 0 6 28
C-C10-nR-6P-90 √ - 10 0 6 90
C-C10-nR-12P-7 √ - 10 0 12 7
C-C10-nR-12P-28 √ - 10 0 12 28
C-C10-nR-12P-90 √ - 10 0 12 90
C-C5-5R-nP-7 √ - 5 5 0 7
C-C5-5R-nP-28 √ - 5 5 0 28
C-C5-5R-nP-90 √ - 5 5 0 90
C-C5-5R-6P-7 √ - 5 5 6 7
C-C5-5R-6P-28 √ - 5 5 6 28
C-C5-5R-6P-90 √ - 5 5 6 90
C-C5-5R-12P-7 √ - 5 5 12 7
C-C5-5R-12P-28 √ - 5 5 12 28
C-C5-5R-12P-90 √ - 5 5 12 90
C-C16-nR-nP-7 √ - 16 0 0 7
C-C16-nR-nP-28 √ - 16 0 0 28
C-C16-nR-nP-90 √ - 16 0 0 90
C-C16-nR-6P-7 √ - 16 0 6 7
C-C16-nR-6P-28 √ - 16 0 6 28
C-C16-nR-6P-90 √ - 16 0 6 90
C-C16-nR-12P-7 √ - 16 0 12 7
C-C16-nR-12P-28 √ - 16 0 12 28
C-C16-nR-12P-90 √ - 16 0 12 90
C-C8-8R-nP-7 √ - 8 8 0 7
C-C8-8R-nP-28 √ - 8 8 0 28
C-C8-8R-nP-90 √ - 8 8 0 90
C-C8-8R-6P-7 √ - 8 8 6 7
C-C8-8R-6P-28 √ - 8 8 6 28
C-C8-8R-6P-90 √ - 8 8 6 90
C-C8-8R-12P-7 √ - 8 8 12 7
C-C8-8R-12P-28 √ - 8 8 12 28
C-C8-8R-12P-90 √ - 8 8 12 90
CS-C4-nR-nP-28 √ √ 4 0 0 28
CS-C4-nR-6P-28 √ √ 4 0 6 28
CS-C4-nR-12P-28 √ √ 4 0 12 28
CS-C2-R2-nP-28 √ √ 2 2 0 28
CS-C2-R2-6P-28 √ √ 2 2 6 28
CS-C2-R2-12P-28 √ √ 2 2 12 28
CS-C10-nR-nP-28 √ √ 10 0 0 28
CS-C10-nR-6P-28 √ √ 10 0 6 28
CS-C10-nR-12P-28 √ √ 10 0 12 28
CS-C5-R5-nP-28 √ √ 5 5 0 28
CS-C5-R5-6P-28 √ √ 5 5 6 28
CS-C5-R5-12P-28 √ √ 5 5 12 28
CS-C16-nR-nP-28 √ √ 16 0 0 28
CS-C16-nR-6P-28 √ √ 16 0 6 28
CS-C16-nR-12P-28 √ √ 16 0 12 28
CS-C8-R8-nP-28 √ √ 8 8 0 28
CS-C8-R8-6P-28 √ √ 8 8 6 28
CS-C8-R8-12P-28 √ √ 8 8 12 28
As shown in the program of experiments, clay samples were stabilized using 6 cement contents, 3 RHA contents and
3 different fiber lengths. Then, Unconfined Compressive Strength (UCS) tests were conducted on the prepared samples.
Civil Engineering Journal         Vol. 4, No. 11, November, 2018
2633